

**CENTRAL BAPTIST ACADEMY** A Ministry of Central Baptist Church Brantford

## Tuition Fee Schedule for 2025-2026

As a ministry of Central Baptist Church for the past 47 years, the church subsidizes the operating costs of our school to make it as affordable as possible for families. Since we do not receive any government funding as a private school, we rely on tuition fees and donations to meet our operating expenses.

New Family Intake/Application Fee (non-refundable):	\$200.00 per family
Yearly Registration Fees (non-refundable):	\$200.00 per student

Tuition Fees (All grade levels are full-time--JK-Grade 8):

One Child:	\$ 8 820 per student
Two Children:	\$12 120 per family
Three or more children:	\$13 620 per family

- 1. Intake/Application and Registration fees are payable upon acceptance and to ensure your child's place. Payment can be made by cash, cheque or **etransfer to: cbagiving@cbcbrantford.ca**.
- 2. Tuition Fee Payment Options:
  - a. Registration completed by June: Twelve monthly payments on the first of each month starting July 1, 2024- June 1, 2025.
  - b. Registration after June: Ten monthly payments on the first of each month.
- 3. <u>Pre-authorized payment or post-dated cheques</u> are the preferred method of payment for tuition.(If a cheque is returned **N.S.F.**, a fee of \$30.00 will be added to the account).
- 4. Once a student has been accepted at CBA, any removal of the child, **on or after the first day of the month in which he/she is withdrawn, requires parents to pay the tuition fee for the remainder of the month and the following month upon written notice of withdrawal**. For example, to withdraw on September 6, 2024 is to forfeit the September & October tuition fee.
- 5. Tuition fees do not include uniforms, end of year field trips, extra-curricular competitions, or other optional activities such as private music lessons, or ESL classes.

\_\_\_\_\_

## **Tuition Support Request Process**

A limited amount of money is available from a student assistance programme for parents who may require some financial assistance. If you are interested in applying, please contact the CBA office (office@cbabrantford.ca) and you will be sent the application forms.